Resolution No. 6-1116

AUTHORIZING 2016 TAX LEVY FOR THE 2017 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the County Administrator has presented a budget pursuant to W\{\} ch. 59.18(5); and

WHEREAS, the Iowa County Executive Committee has reviewed all 2017 budget requests and reduced or revised; and

WHEREAS, the Committee has summarized the results of such review and presented a recommended budget for the year 2017, all in accordance with statutory requirements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed 2017 Iowa County Budget as presented and amended, is hereby adopted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any Special Charges upon Iowa County for Charitable and Penal Purposes be levied against the appropriate districts of Iowa County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$314,818.00 be levied against the appropriate districts of Iowa County as a Library Tax; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$10,983,072.00 be levied against the appropriate property of Iowa County for all other purposes for the year 2017.

Dated this 8th of November, 2016 Respectfully submitted by the Iowa County Executive Committee